HB0886/383490/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 886 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "on request".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike "ON REQUEST OF A RETAIL ELECTRICITY CUSTOMER, AN" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; in line 17, strike the first "THE" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; and in line 19, after "MONTHS" insert "<u>:</u>

(1) IN A SEARCHABLE PDF FORMAT CONTAINING INDIVIDUAL BILLS THAT HAVE BEEN SENT TO THE CUSTOMER FOR BILLING PURPOSES; AND

(2) IN ANY OTHER FORMAT CHOSEN AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ELECTRIC COMPANY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in lines 21 and 22, strike "IN THE FORM REQUESTED BY THE CUSTOMER".

On page 2, in line 1, after the semicolon, insert "<u>AND</u>"; in line 2, after "(2)" insert "(<u>1</u>)"; and in line 4, strike "(3)" and substitute "(<u>II)</u>".